Cable Glands, Metal, Barrier Glands
for non-armored Cables
CG.BN.*.*.*
< For cables without armor
< Barrier gland
< Brass nickel-plated or stainless steel
< Ex db, Ex eb and Ex tb certified
< Suitable for operation in Zone 1, Zone 2, Zone 21 and Zone 22

L Total length
SW* Width across flats
TD Thread size
TL Thread length
Barrier details in data table
CQ Max. number of cores
DS Core cross-section, single-core cable
DM Total core cross-section, multi-core cable
CC Max. total core cross-section area
Dimensions Metric - Brass Nickel-plated
Thread size Clamping
range [mm]
Dimensions [mm]
Type
TD D H L TL D2 SW1 SW2 SW3
CG.BN.M20S.BN.S.16.* M20 6 ... 13 49.2 65.2 16 27 25 25 25
CG.BN.M20.BN.S.16.* M20 8 ... 15 49.2 65.2 16 27 25 25 25
CG.BN.M20L.BN.S.16.* M20 13.5 ... 21 50.5 66.5 16 33 30 30 30
CG.BN.M25S.BN.S.16.* M25 8 ... 15 49.2 65.2 16 33 30 25 25
CG.BN.M25.BN.S.16.* M25 13.5 ... 21 50.5 66.5 16 33 30 30 30
CG.BN.M25L.BN.S.16.* M25 18 ... 27 57.9 73.9 16 44.5 40 40 40
CG.BN.M32.BN.S.16.* M32 18 ... 27 57.9 73.9 16 44.5 40 40 40
CG.BN.M32L.BN.S.16.* M32 23 ... 33 59.7 75.7 16 47 43 43 43
CG.BN.M40S.BN.S.16.* M40 23 ... 33 59.7 75.7 16 50 45 43 43
CG.BN.M40.BN.S.16.* M40 29 ... 40 67.5 83.5 16 55.5 50 50 50
CG.BN.M50S.BN.S.16.* M50 29 ... 40 67.5 83.5 16 61 55 50 50
CG.BN.M50.BN.S.16.* M50 35 ... 48 73.2 89.2 16 64 58 58 58
CG.BN.M63S.BN.S.20.* M63 35 ... 48 73.2 89.2 16 75 68 58 58
CG.BN.M63.BN.S.20.* M63 42 ... 56 95.5 115.5 20 83 75 75 75
CG.BN.M75S.BN.S.20.* M75 42 ... 56 95.5 115.5 20 89 80 75 75
CG.BN.M75.BN.S.20.* M75 54 ... 70 104.5 124.5 20 110.5 100 100 100
Details and Accessories Metric - Brass Nickel-plated
Thread
size
Diameter

CG.BN.M75S.
BN.S.20.K01 M75 75 ... 75.3 2 kg 2.06 kg 99 1.5 ... 46 1.5 ... 46 1661.9 110 110 85 1
CG.BN.M75S.
BN.S.20.K02 M75 75 ... 75.3 2 kg 4.32 kg 99 1.5 ... 46 1.5 ... 46 1661.9 110 110 85 2
CG.BN.M75.BN.
S.20.K01 M75 75 ... 75.3 3.26 kg 3.25 kg 129 1.5 ... 58 1.5 ... 58 2642.1 120 120 150 1
CG.BN.M75.BN.
S.20.K02 M75 75 ... 75.3 3.26 kg 6.7 kg 129 1.5 ... 58 1.5 ... 58 2642.1 120 120 150 2
*Knn: scope of delivery see table technical data
Dimensions Metric - Stainless Steel
Thread size Clamping
range [mm]
Dimensions [mm]
Type
TD D H L TL D2 SW1 SW2 SW3
CG.BN.M20S.SS.S.16.* M20 6 ... 13 49.2 65.2 16 27 25 25 25
CG.BN.M20.SS.S.16.* M20 8 ... 15 49.2 65.2 16 27 25 25 25
CG.BN.M20L.SS.S.16.* M20 13.5 ... 21 50.5 66.5 16 33 30 30 30
CG.BN.M25S.SS.S.16.* M25 8 ... 15 49.2 65.2 16 33 30 25 25
CG.BN.M25.SS.S.16.* M25 13.5 ... 21 50.5 66.5 16 33 30 30 30
CG.BN.M25L.SS.S.16.* M25 18 ... 27 57.9 73.9 16 44.5 40 40 40
CG.BN.M32.SS.S.16.* M32 18 ... 27 57.9 73.9 16 44.5 40 40 40
CG.BN.M32L.SS.S.16.* M32 23 ... 33 59.7 75.7 16 47 43 43 43
CG.BN.M40S.SS.S.16.* M40 23 ... 33 59.7 75.7 16 50 45 43 43
CG.BN.M40.SS.S.16.* M40 29 ... 40 67.5 83.5 16 55.5 50 50 50
CG.BN.M50S.SS.S.16.* M50 29 ... 40 67.5 83.5 16 61 55 50 50
CG.BN.M50.SS.S.16.* M50 35 ... 48 73.2 89.2 16 64 58 58 58
CG.BN.M63S.SS.S.20.* M63 35 ... 48 73.2 89.2 16 75 68 58 58
CG.BN.M63.SS.S.20.* M63 42 ... 56 95.5 115.5 20 83 75 75 75
CG.BN.M75S.SS.S.20.* M75 42 ... 56 95.5 115.5 20 89 80 75 75
CG.BN.M75.SS.S.20.* M75 54 ... 70 104.5 124.5 20 110.5 100 100 100
Details and Accessories Metric - Stainless Steel
CG.BN.*.*.*
Re
le

57
9_
en
g.
pd
f
4Germany: +49 621 776 2222Pepperl+Fuchs Group
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".
USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Thread size Clamping
range [mm]
Dimensions [mm]
Type
TD D H L TL D2 SW1 SW2 SW3
CG.BN.NPT1/2S.BN.S.21.* NPT 1/2'' 6 ... 13 49.2 70.2 21 27 25 25 25
CG.BN.NPT1/2.BN.S.21.* NPT 1/2'' 8 ... 15 49.2 70.2 21 27 25 25 25
CG.BN.NPT1/2L.BN.S.21.* NPT 1/2'' 13.5 ... 21 50.5 71.5 21 33 30 30 30
CG.BN.NPT3/4S.BN.S.21.* NPT 3/4'' 8 ... 15 49 70 21 33 30 25 25
CG.BN.NPT3/4.BN.S.21.* NPT 3/4'' 13.5 ... 21 50.5 71.5 21 33 30 30 30
CG.BN.NPT3/4L.BN.S.21.* NPT 3/4'' 18 ... 27 58 79 21 44.5 40 40 40
CG.BN.NPT1.BN.S.26.* NPT 1'' 18 ... 27 57.9 83.9 26 44.5 40 40 40
CG.BN.NPT1L.BN.S.26.* NPT 1'' 23 ... 33 59.7 85.7 26 47 43 43 43
CG.BN.NPT1-1/4S.BN.S.28.* NPT 1-1/4'' 23 ... 33 59.7 87.7 28 50 45 43 43
CG.BN.NPT1-1/4.BN.S.28.* NPT 1-1/4'' 29 ... 40 67.5 95.5 28 55.5 50 50 50
CG.BN.NPT1-1/2.BN.S.28.* NPT 1-1/2'' 29 ... 40 67.3 95.3 28 61 55 50 50
CG.BN.NPT2.BN.S.28.* NPT 2'' 35 ... 48 73.2 101.2 28 72 65 58 58
CG.BN.NPT2-1/2.BN.S.41.* NPT 2-1/2" 42 ... 56 95.9 136.9 41 89 80 75 75
CG.BN.NPT3.BN.S.43.* NPT 3" 54 ... 70 104.5 147.5 43 110.5 100 100 100
Details and Accessories NPT - Brass Nickel-plated
Thread
size
Diameter

CG.BN.
NPT3.BN.
S.43.K01
NPT 3" 89 ... 89.3 4.14 kg 4.18 kg 129 1.5 ... 58 1.5 ... 58 2642.1 120 120 150 1
CG.BN.
NPT3.BN.
S.43.K02
NPT 3" 89 ... 89.3 4.14 kg 8.4 kg 129 1.5 ... 58 1.5 ... 58 2642.1 120 120 150 2
*Knn: scope of delivery see table technical data
Dimensions NPT - Stainless Steel
Thread size Clamping
range [mm]
Dimensions [mm]
Type
TD D H L TL D2 SW1 SW2 SW3
CG.BN.NPT1/2S.SS.S.21.* NPT 1/2'' 6 ... 13 49.2 70.2 21 27 25 25 25
CG.BN.NPT1/2.SS.S.21.* NPT 1/2'' 8 ... 15 49.2 70.2 21 27 25 25 25
CG.BN.NPT1/2L.SS.S.21.* NPT 1/2'' 13.5 ... 21 50.5 71.5 21 33 30 30 30
CG.BN.NPT3/4S.SS.S.21.* NPT 3/4'' 8 ... 15 49 70 21 33 30 25 25
CG.BN.NPT3/4.SS.S.21.* NPT 3/4'' 13.5 ... 21 50.5 71.5 21 33 30 30 30
CG.BN.NPT3/4L.SS.S.21.* NPT 3/4'' 18 ... 27 58 79 21 44.5 40 40 40
CG.BN.NPT1.SS.S.26.* NPT 1'' 18 ... 27 57.9 83.9 26 44.5 40 40 40
CG.BN.NPT1L.SS.S.26.* NPT 1'' 23 ... 33 59.7 85.7 26 47 43 43 43
CG.BN.NPT1-1/4S.SS.S.28.* NPT 1-1/4'' 23 ... 33 59.7 87.7 28 50 45 43 43
CG.BN.NPT1-1/4.SS.S.28.* NPT 1-1/4'' 29 ... 40 67.5 95.5 28 55.5 50 50 50
CG.BN.NPT1-1/2.SS.S.28.* NPT 1-1/2'' 29 ... 40 67.3 95.3 28 61 55 50 50
CG.BN.NPT2.SS.S.28.* NPT 2'' 35 ... 48 73.2 101.2 28 72 65 58 58
CG.BN.NPT2-1/2.SS.S.41.* NPT 2-1/2" 42 ... 56 95.9 136.9 41 89 80 75 75
CG.BN.NPT3.SS.S.43.* NPT 3" 54 ... 70 104.5 147.5 43 110.5 100 100 100
Details and Accessories NPT - Stainless Steel
Thread
size
Diameter